Other ...................................... $ 23 million 

Total ................................... $670 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Up 
to six thousand six hundred (6,600) 
TOW 2B Missiles (BGM–71F–Series) 
Ninety-six (96) TOW 2B (BGM–71F– 
Series) Fly-to-Buy Lot Validation 
Missiles 

Non-MDE: Also included is 
government furnished equipment; 
technical manuals and publications; 
essential spares and repair parts; 
consumables;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: March 22, 2018. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Saudi Arabia—TOW 2B (BGM–71F– 
Series) Missiles 

The Government of the Kingdom of 
Saudi Arabia has requested to buy up to 
six thousand six hundred (6,600) TOW 
2B missiles (BGM–71F–Series) and 
ninety-six (96) TOW 2B (BGM–71F– 
Series) fly-to-buy lot validation missiles. 
Also included is government furnished 
equipment; technical manuals and 
publications; essential spares and repair 
parts; consumables;